CLT and Senior CLT Assignment Differential 

A. Eligibility

Effective January 13, 2025, CLTs and Senior CLTs who have completed one or more years of service 
at the top step of their salary schedule are eligible for consideration for an assignment differential of 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), to be added to their annual base salary, for excellence 
in performance or increased responsibilities within their title. 

Eligible CLTs and Senior CLTs may be nominated by their supervisor or self-nominate themselves 
for an assignment differential.